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This Addendum No.1 to the Invitation for bids as 
per details in the table above; changes have been 
made as follows:
1.	 The Proposals must remain valid until 14th March 

2025 
2.	 The Proposal Security shall be valid until: 10th April 

2025 
3.	 The Proposal Submission shall be 2nd October 2024 

at 11:00 AM
4.	 The Proposal Opening shall be   2nd October 2024   

at 11:30 AM.
5.	 The rest of the provisions in the Request for proposal 

document remain unchanged.

6.	 Bidders are advised to pick the addendums and pre-
bid minutes at the following address and submission 
of the bids shall be at the same address.

	 Procurement and Disposal Department, Kampala 
Capital City Authority

	 Street Address:  Plot 1-3 Apollo Kagwa Road
     	Floor/Room number: First floor, room B114
   	  Town/City: Kampala 
	

SECRETARY, 
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Procurement 
Reference 
Number:

Consultancy Services for Engineering Supervision of Construction 
and Upgrade of Selected Roads in Kampala Capital City Authority (Lot 
1 to 5)

KCCA/GKMA/
WRKS/2024-
2025/00010 – LOT 
1/2/3/4/5

Lot 1: Ben Kiwanuka Road (1.40km), Rashid Khamis Road (0.80km), Old 
Kampala/ Matia Mulumba Road (1.30km) (Including Ginnery Road of 0.2km)
Lot 2:  Kira Road (4.56Km- Dual Carriageway)
Lot 3: Ntake Road / Roadmaster Link (1.05Km), Kigobe Road (2.02Km)
Lot 4: Muganzilwaza Road (0.64Km), Mukalazi Road (0.92Km), Katalemwa 
Road (1.05Km), Kyebando 34X Road (0.90Km)
Lot 5: Nsambya Estate Road (1.81Km); Bemba Road (0.50Km); Cape Vil-
las Wavamuno (2.70Km)

Procurement 
Reference 
Number:

Subject Matter of Procurement

ENTE 705/GKMA/
SRVCS/2024-2025/00020

Provision of Consultancy Services for Engineering Supervision of 
Construction and Upgrade of Selected Roads in Entebbe and Mak-
indye Ssabagabo Municipalities:
LOT 1: Lubugumu-Busabala Link 1 [2.30Km], Lubugumu-Busabala Link 
2 [1.20Km], Lubugumu-Busabala Link 3 [0.50Km], Lubugumu-Kakora 
[1.00Km]
LOT2:  Kibutika Road [2.90Km], Kibutika Road 2/ Municipal Road 
[1.00Km], Namasuba Para Link  [0.60Km], Nakayenga Road  [0.60Km]
LOT 3: Reconstruction of Kitooro-Kiwafu-Nakiwogo Road [4.30Km]

Procurement Reference 
Number:

Subject Matter of Procurement

ENTE 705/GKMA/
SRVCS/2024-2025/00021

Consultancy Services for Supervision of Environment and Social 
Safeguards for Construction and Upgrade of Selected Roads in En-
tebbe Municipal Council and Makindye Ssabagabo Municipal Coun-
cil (Lot 1, 2 and 3)
 LOT 1: Lubugumu-Busabala Link 1 [2.30Km], Lubugumu-Busabala Link 
2 [1.20Km], Lubugumu-Busabala Link 3 [0.50Km], Lubugumu-Kakora 
[1.00Km]
LOT2:  Kibutika Road [2.90Km], Kibutika Road 2/ Municipal Road 
[1.00Km], Namasuba Para Link [0.60Km], Nakayenga Road  [0.60Km]
LOT 3: Reconstruction of Kitooro-Kiwafu-Nakiwogo Road [4.30Km]

Procurement 
Reference 
Number:

Consultancy Services for Supervision of Environmental and Social 
Safeguards supervision for Construction and Upgrade of Selected 
Roads in Kampala Capital City Authority (Lot 1 to 5)

PROC REF: KCCA-GK-
MA/CONS/2024-
2025/00014

Lot 1: Ben Kiwanuka Road (1.40km), Rashid Khamis Road (0.80km), 
Old Kampala/ Matia Mulumba Road (1.30km) (Including Ginnery Road of 
0.2km)
Lot 2:  Kira Road (4.56Km- Dual Carriageway)
Lot 3: Ntake Road / Roadmaster Link (1.05Km), Kigobe Road (2.02Km)
Lot 4: Muganzilwaza Road (0.64Km), Mukalazi Road (0.92Km), Katalem-
wa Road (1.05Km), Kyebando 34X Road (0.90Km)
Lot 5: Nsambya Estate Road (1.81Km); Bemba Road (0.50Km); Cape Vil-
las Wavamuno (2.70Km)

Proc. Ref. Number Subject Matter of Procurement

WAKI-GKMA/
SRVCS/2024-2025/00002/01

Provision of Consultancy Services for Engineering Supervision of Construction and 
Upgrade of Selected Roads in Wakiso District Local Government (Lot 1 and 2)
LOT 1: Upgrading of Bukasa-Sentema-Kakiri Road to Paved Standard
LOT 2: Upgrading of Kisozi-Kitemu Road (4.5km) and Naggalabi Spur (2km).

WAKI-GKMA/
SRVCS/2024-2025/00002/02

Provision of Consultancy Services for Engineering Supervision of Construction and 
Upgrade of Selected Roads in Nansana Municipal Council (Lot 4 and 5)
Lot 4:  Upgrading of Nansana Wamala Katooke [4.870Km] and Maganjo Jinja-Kaloori 
Link [1.109]
LOT 5: Upgrading of Nansana Nabweeru [1.66Km], New Era Nabweeru Katooke Link 
(2.70Km), New Era Nabweru Lugoba  [0.80Km], Nabweeru Kazo Central Link [
1.60Km]

WAKI-GKMA/
SRVCS/2024-2025/00002/03

Provision of Consultancy Services for Engineering Supervision of Construction and 
Upgrade of Selected Roads in Mpigi Local Government (Lot 6)
Upgrading of Mpigi-Muduuma Road to Paved Standard [15.6Km]

Proc. Ref. Number Subject Matter of Procurement
WAKI-GKMA/
SRVCS/2024-2025/00003/01

Provision of Consultancy Services for Supervision of Environment and Social Safe-
guards for Construction and Upgrade of Selected Roads in Wakiso District Local Gov-
ernment (Lot 1 and 2)
LOT 1: Upgrading of Bukasa-Sentema-Kakiri Road to Paved Standard
LOT 2: Upgrading of Kisozi-Kitemu Road (4.5km) and Naggalabi Spur (2km).

WAKI-GKMA/
SRVCS/2024-2025/00003/02

Provision of Consultancy Services for Supervision of Environment and Social Safe-
guards for Construction and Upgrade of Selected Roads in Nansana Municipal Council 
(Lot 4 and 5)
Lot 4:  Upgrading of Nansana Wamala Katooke [4.870Km] and Maganjo Jinja-Kaloori 
Link [1.109]
LOT 5: Upgrading of Nansana Nabweeru [1.66Km], New Era Nabweeru Katooke Link 
(2.70Km), New Era Nabweru Lugoba  [0.80Km], Nabweeru Kazo Central Link [1.60Km

WAKI-GKMA/
SRVCS/2024-2025/00003/03

Provision of Consultancy Services for Supervision of Environment and Social Safe-
guards for Construction and Upgrade of Selected Roads in Mpigi Local Government (Lot 
6) Upgrading of Mpigi-Muduuma Road to Paved Standard [15.6Km]
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This Addendum No.1 is to the Invitation for bids as per 
details in the table above; changes have been made as 
follows:
1.	 The Proposals must remain valid until 14th March 2025 
2.	 The Proposal Security shall be valid until: 10th April 2025 
3.	 The Proposal Submission shall be 2nd October 2024  at 

11:00 AM
4.	 The Proposal Opening shall be   2nd October 2024 at 11:30 

AM.
5.	 The rest of the provisions in the Request for proposal 

document remain unchanged.

6.	 Bidders are advised to pick the addendums and pre-bid 
minutes at the following address and submission of the bids 
shall be at the same address.

The Head Procurement and Disposal Unit, Wakiso 
District Local Govt
Street Address: Off Wakiso Road
Town/City:	 Wakiso
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This Addendum No.1 is to the Invitation for bids as 
per details in the table above; changes have been 
made as follows:
1.	 The Proposals must remain valid until 14th March 

2025 
2.	 The Proposal Security shall be valid until: 10th April 

2025 
3.	 The Proposal Submission shall be 2nd October 2024 

at 11:00 AM
4.	 The Proposal Opening shall be 2nd October 2024 at 

11:30 AM.
5.	 The rest of the provisions in the Request for proposal 

document remain unchanged.
6.	 Bidders are advised to pick the addendums and pre-

bid minutes at the following address and submission of 
the bids shall be at the same address.

The Head Procurement and Disposal Unit, 
Entebbe Municipal Council
Street Address: Circular Road
Town/City:	 Entebbe

SECRETARY,
 OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

This Addendum No.1 to the Invitation for proposals 
as per details in the table above; changes have 
been made as follows:
1.	 The Proposals must remain valid until 14th March 

2025 
2.	 The Proposal Security shall be valid until: 10th April 

2025 
3.	 The Proposal Submission shall be 2nd October 2024 

at 11:00 AM
4.	 The Proposal Opening shall be 2nd October 2024 at 

11:30 AM.
5.	 The rest of the provisions in the Request for proposal 

document remain unchanged.
6.	 Bidders are advised to pick the addendums and pre-

bid minutes at the following address and submission of 
the proposals shall be at the same address.

Procurement and Disposal Department, 
Kampala Capital City Authority
Street Address:  Plot 1-3 Apollo Kagwa Road
Floor/Room number: First floor, room B114
Town/City:  Kampala 
	
SECRETARY, OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

This Addendum No.1 is to the Invitation for proposals as 
per details in the table above; changes have been made 
as follows:
1.	 The Proposals must remain valid until 14th March 2025 
2.	 The Proposal Security shall be valid until: 10th April 2025 
3.	 The Proposal Submission shall be 2nd October 2024 11:00 

AM
4.	 The Proposal Opening shall be   2nd October 2024 11:30 

AM.
5.	 The rest of the provisions in the Request for proposal 

document remain unchanged.

6.	 Bidders are advised to pick the addendums and pre-bid 
minutes at the following address and submission of the 
proposals shall be at the same address.

The Head Procurement and Disposal Unit, Wakiso 
District Local Govt
Street Address: Off Wakiso Road
Town/City:	 Wakiso

SECRETARY, 
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

This Addendum No.1 is to the Invitation for propos-
als as per details in the table above; changes have 
been made as follows:
1.	 The Proposals must remain valid until 14th March 

2025 
2.	 The Proposal security is UGX 24,000,000
3.	 The Proposal Security shall be valid until: 10th April 

2025 
4.	 The Proposal Submission shall be 2nd October 2024 

11:00 AM
5.	 The Proposal Opening shall be 2nd October 2024 

11:30 AM.

6.	 The rest of the provisions in the Request for proposal 
document remain unchanged.

7.	 Bidders are advised to pick the addendums and pre-
bid minutes at the following address and submission of 
the proposals shall be at the same address.

The Head Procurement and Disposal Unit, 
Entebbe Municipal Council
Street Address: Circular Road
Town/City:	 Entebbe

SECRETARY, OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
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Proc. Ref. Number Subject Matter of Procurement

WORKS/2024-2025/00010/1 Construction and Upgrade of Selected Roads in Kampala Capital City Authority: 
Lot 1: Ben Kiwanuka Road[1.40km], Rashid Khamis Road	 [0.80km], Old 
Kampala/ Matia Mulumba Road [1.30km] (Including Ginnery Road Of 0.2km)

KCCA/GKMA/
WORKS/2024-2025/00010/2

Lot 2:  Kira Road (4.56Km- Dual Carriageway) 

KCCA/GKMA/
WORKS/2024-2025/00010/3

Lot 3: Ntake Road / Roadmaster Link [1.05Km], Kigobe Road  [2.02Km]

KCCA/GKMA/
WORKS/2024-2025/00010/4

Lot 4: Muganzilwaza Road [0.64Km], Mukalazi Road [0.92Km], Katalemwa Road 
[1.05Km], Kyebando 34X Road [0.90Km]

KCCA/GKMA/
WORKS/2024-2025/00010/5

Lot 5: Nsambya Estate Road [1.81Km]; Bemba Road [0.50Km]; Cape Villas Wa-
vamuno [2.70Km]

Proc. Ref. Number Subject Matter of Procurement
Construction of Selected Roads in Makindye Ssabagabo and En-
tebbe Municipalities

ENTE 705-GKMA/WRKS/ 
2024-2025/00001

LOT 1: Lubugumu-Busabala Link 1 [2.30Km], Lubugumu-Busabala 
Link 2 [1.20Km], Lubugumu-Busabala Link 3 [0.50Km], Lubugumu-Ka-
kora [1.00Km]

ENTE 705-GKMA/WRKS/ 
2024-2025/00002

LOT2:  Kibutika Road [2.90Km], Kibutika Road 2/ Municipal Road 
[1.00Km], Namasuba Para Link  [0.60Km], Nakayenga Road  [0.60Km]

ENTE 705-GKMA/WRKS/ 
2024-2025/00003

LOT3: Reconstruction Of Kitooro-Kiwafu-Nakiwogo Road [4.30Km]

Republic of Uganda

Republic of UgandaRepublic of Uganda

This Addendum No.1 to the Invitation for bidss as per 
details in the table above; changes have been made 
as follows:
1.	 The Bids must remain valid until 14th March 2025
2.	 The Bid Security shall be valid until: 10th April 2025 
3.	 The Bid Submission shall be 4th October 2024 at 11:00 

AM
4.	 The Bid Opening shall be   4th October 2024   at 11:30 

AM.
5.	 The rest of the provisions in the Request for Bid 

document remain unchanged.
6.	 Bidders are advised to pick the addendums and pre- 

minutes at the following address and submissions shall 
be at the same address.

Procurement and Disposal Department, Kampala 
Capital City Authority
Street Address:  Plot 1-3 Apollo Kagwa Road
Floor/Room number: First floor, room B114
Town/City:         Kampala 
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This Addendum No.1 is to the Invitation for bids as per 
details in the table above; changes have been made as 
follows:
1.	 The Bids must remain valid until 14th March 2025
2.	 The Bid Security shall be valid until: 10th April 2025 
3.	 The Bid Submission shall be 4th October 2024 at 11:00 AM
4.	 The Bid Opening shall be   4th October 2024 at 11:30 AM.
5.	 Lot 6 the bid security changes from UGX 670,000,00 to UGX 

760,000,000
6.	 Lot 6  Bills of Quantity (BOQ) for access roads added
7.	 The rest of the provisions in the Bid document remain 

unchanged.
8.	 Bidders are advised to pick the addendums and pre- minutes 

at the following address and submissions shall be at the same 
address.

The Head Procurement and Disposal Unit, Wakiso District 
Local Govt
Street Address: Off Wakiso Road
Town/City:Wakiso
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No. Procurement Reference Number Subject Matter of Procurement
Construction of Selected Roads in Wakiso, Mpigi Districts and 
Nansana Municipality

Lot1 WAK/GKMA/WRKS/2024-25/00001/01 LOT 1: Upgrading of Bukasa-Sentema-Kakiri Road (12.17km)  to 
Paved Standard

Lot2 WAK/GKMA/WRKS/2024-25/00001/02 LOT 2: Upgrading of Kisozi-Kitemu Road (4.5km) and Naggalabi 
Spur (2km).

Lot 4 WAK/GKMA/WRKS/2024-25/00001/04 LOT4:  Upgrading of Nansana Wamala Katooke [4.870Km] and 
Maganjo Jinja-Kaloori Link [1.109]

Lot 5 WAK/GKMA/WRKS/2024-25/00001/05 LOT 5: Upgrading of Nansana Nabweeru [1.66Km], Nabweeru- Ka-
tooke Link (2.70Km), New Era -Lugoba  Link [0.80Km], Nabweeru 
Kazo Central Link [1.60Km]

Lot 6 WAK/GKMA/WRKS/2024-25/00001/06 LOT 6: Upgrading of Mpigi-Muduuma Road to Paved Standard 
[15.6Km]

This Addendum No.1 is to the Invitation for bids as 
per details in the table above; changes have been 
made as follows:
1.	 The Bids must remain valid until 14th March 2025
2.	 The Bid Security shall be valid until: 10th April 2025 
3.	 The Bid Submission shall be 4th October 2024 at 

11:00 AM
4.	 The Bid Opening shall be 4th October 2024 at 11:30 

AM.
5.	 The rest of the provisions in the Bid document remain 

unchanged.

6.	 Bidders are advised to pick the addendums and pre- 
minutes at the following address and submissions 
shall be at the same address.

The Head Procurement and Disposal Unit, En-
tebbe Municipal Council
Street Address: Circular Road
Town/City:	 Entebbe

SECRETARY, 
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT


